
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SAA 3/5/2016

134

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Ishkee Shetland Sheepdog Janine Bailey NQ 73 1.836



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SAA 3/5/2016

132

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Speedy Chihuahua Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAA 3/5/2016

132

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT

12015 Lucy Cocker Spaniel John Svenningsen NQ 61.02 2.163

12016 Dilly All American Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 89.34 1.478



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SAA 3/5/2016

134

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Lacie Jane Shetland Sheepdog Anne O'Neil NQ 81.99 1.634



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SAA 3/5/2016

135

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Tango All American Jill Nestor100 49.57 2.723



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SAA 3/5/2016

135

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Peace Border Collie Rebeca Smith100 32.57 4.145



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

SAA 3/5/2016

161

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum NQ 73.7 2.185



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SAA 3/5/2016

161

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Aimee Italian Greyhound Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT

12013 Luca Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 83.06 1.938



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAA 3/5/2016

164

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley100 50.08 3.275

16024 Trinity Shetland Sheepdog Anne O'Neil93 72.31 2.268



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SAA 3/5/2016

167

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Vigor All American Kathleen Povey95 47.06 3.549



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SAA 3/5/2016

170

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz NQ 64.8 2.623

8003 Zsa Zsa Japanese Chin Judith Johnson NQ 71.94 2.363



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SAA 3/5/2016

175

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Axelle Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Thompson100 56.84 3.079

16002 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 62.82 2.786

16001 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 95.88 1.825



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

SAA 3/5/2016

180

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Cajun Golden Retriever Jennifer Wiesen100 45.38 3.967

20005 Sassie Australian Shepherd Michelle Morgan100 47.62 3.78

20001 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler100 51.4 3.502

20003 Tarragon Labrador Retriever Melanie Mason NQ 76.32 2.358



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SAA 3/5/2016

180

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 44.95 4.004

24004 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz100 62.5 2.88

24001 Kensi Vizsla Mary Murray NQ 49.44 3.641

24002 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 56.47 3.188

24003 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 62.26 2.891



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SAA 3/5/2016

170

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 47.16 3.605

8006 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 54.78 3.103

8005 Brooks All American Patti Evans100 56.62 3.002

8007 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 58.42 2.91

8008 The Dude Miniature Pinscher Anna Schrom Jr NQ 71.28 2.385



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SAA 3/5/2016

170

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 46.45 3.66

12005 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 59.02 2.880

12003 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ NT

12008 Mia Miniature Poodle Susan Dodge NQ 43.13 3.942

12004 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 43.59 3.9

12002 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 50.85 3.343

12006 Tanner Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 51.31 3.313

12001 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 53.63 3.17



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SAA 3/5/2016

175

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker100 38.53 4.542

16014 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor100 40.59 4.311

16008 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 42.81 4.088

16010 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 55.67 3.144

16013 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ NT

16006 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 40.31 4.341

16012 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 44.28 3.952

16011 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 53.39 3.278

16005 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 55.47 3.155

16004 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 78.47 2.230



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

SAA 3/5/2016

180

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Ember Border Collie John Green100 35.62 5.053

20014 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 37.44 4.808

20024 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 37.96 4.742

20013 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle100 38.3 4.7

20012 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 41.05 4.385

20011 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin100 41.82 4.304

20010 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler100 48.09 3.743

20009 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon100 49.08 3.667

20020 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ NT

20025 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 36.57 4.922

20050 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 37.5 4.8

20055 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 38.12 4.722

20022 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 44.86 4.012

20023 Breezey All American Jill Nestor NQ 46.35 3.883

20016 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 46.51 3.870

20021 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon NQ 46.6 3.863

20007 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 52.64 3.419

20018 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan NQ 53.05 3.393

20017 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason NQ 53.51 3.364

20008 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 61.85 2.910



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SAA 3/5/2016

180

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 38.92 4.625

24006 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 40.39 4.457

24007 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 44.38 4.056

24010 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini100 52.11 3.454

24025 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 42.18 4.267

24014 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 45.03 3.997

24015 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 45.12 3.989

24012 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 47.39 3.798

24011 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 49.91 3.606

24009 Zap Golden Retriever Linda Flora NQ 50.42 3.570

24013 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 60.38 2.981



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SAA 3/5/2016

134

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Skylar Shetland Sheepdog Mary Clothier NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SAA 3/5/2016

135

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Lilah American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Jeannette O'Hanlon95 52.96 2.549

16030 Pizmo Australian Shepherd Bob Spetla90 48.61 2.777

16032 Travis All American James Tang90 54.69 2.468



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAA 3/5/2016

135

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Tomas German Shepherd Dog Cathleen Hodor90 56.38 2.394



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

82

SAA 3/5/2016

161

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Shadow Papillon Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 82.23 1.958



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SAA 3/5/2016

167

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Clover Flat Coated Retriever Robert Spetla100 47.51 3.515



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

SAA 3/5/2016

170

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Salsa All American Rebeca Smith100 49.89 3.407



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAA 3/5/2016

175

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker100 43.03 4.067



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SAA 3/5/2016

180

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Gem Australian Shepherd Donna Legg100 46.66 3.858

16015 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum NQ 56.87 3.165



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

SAA 3/5/2016

170

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy NQ 62.35 2.727



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SAA 3/5/2016

170

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore100 52.47 3.24

8016 Scooter Shetland Sheepdog Mary Carole Starke100 54.31 3.130

8010 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 59.04 2.879

8014 Dolly Shetland Sheepdog Harold  Witting100 60.8 2.796

8011 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 38.72 4.390

8012 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 48.89 3.477

8013 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting NQ 57.61 2.951



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAA 3/5/2016

175

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 43.75 4

12010 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin100 48.92 3.577

12011 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 64.26 2.723



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SAA 3/5/2016

180

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars100 39.19 4.593

16019 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower100 40.79 4.413

16017 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 43.16 4.171

16018 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal100 44.29 4.064

16022 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 45.08 3.993

16021 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish NQ 57.69 3.120



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SAA 3/5/2016

180

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Sooner Bouvier Des Flandres Andie Newman100 56.6 3.180

20027 Finley Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

100 69.53 2.589

20028 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 46.99 3.831

20031 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 51.19 3.516

20029 Spencer English Setter Faith Grogan NQ 58.69 3.067



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

SAA 3/5/2016

101

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Ishkee Shetland Sheepdog Janine Bailey NQ 60.7 1.664



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SAA 3/5/2016

100

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 36.57 2.734

12015 Lucy Cocker Spaniel John Svenningsen NQ 38.66 2.587

12014 Aimee Italian Greyhound Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 52.67 1.899

12016 Dilly All American Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 54.27 1.843



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

SAA 3/5/2016

101

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Kepley Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Hoover NQ 49.65 2.034

16028 Lacie Jane Shetland Sheepdog Anne O'Neil NQ 73.92 1.366



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

SAA 3/5/2016

102

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Tango All American Jill Nestor NQ 25.81 3.952



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SAA 3/5/2016

130

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Renny Norfolk Terrier Mary Ellen Sheedy98 47.72 2.724

8018 Speedy Chihuahua Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT

8017 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum NQ 48.76 2.666



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SAA 3/5/2016

130

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Luca Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 60.27 2.157



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SAA 3/5/2016

133

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley100 31.44 4.230

16001 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 50.76 2.620

16024 Trinity Shetland Sheepdog Anne O'Neil NQ 65.02 2.046



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

SAA 3/5/2016

135

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler95 39.89 3.384



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SAA 3/5/2016

135

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Peace Border Collie Rebeca Smith NQ 24.56 5.497

24019 Gibbs Standard Poodle Bette Wilkins NQ 42.52 3.175

24004 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 54.86 2.461



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

SAA 3/5/2016

150

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz97 50.32 2.981



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SAA 3/5/2016

155

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Axelle Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Thompson97 45.87 3.379



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SAA 3/5/2016

160

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Vigor All American Kathleen Povey100 28.97 5.523

20005 Sassie Australian Shepherd Michelle Morgan100 32.42 4.935

20021 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon NQ 44.61 3.587

20003 Tarragon Labrador Retriever Melanie Mason NQ 66.16 2.418



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SAA 3/5/2016

160

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 29.88 5.355

24005 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ 32.92 4.860

24012 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 40.3 3.970

24001 Kensi Vizsla Mary Murray NQ 46.23 3.461



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

SAA 3/5/2016

150

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 29.5 5.085

8004 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 34.76 4.315

8006 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 40.46 3.707

8008 The Dude Miniature Pinscher Anna Schrom Jr100 41.69 3.598

8005 Brooks All American Patti Evans NQ 42.56 3.524

8003 Zsa Zsa Japanese Chin Judith Johnson NQ 55.22 2.716



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SAA 3/5/2016

150

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Mia Miniature Poodle Susan Dodge100 26.34 5.695

12003 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan100 32.22 4.655

12004 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy100 32.47 4.62

12002 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 33.87 4.429

12005 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 41.15 3.645

12001 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 38.62 3.884

12006 Tanner Cocker Spaniel Anne Heupel NQ 39.87 3.762



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SAA 3/5/2016

155

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 26.96 5.749

16014 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor100 27.24 5.690

16006 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 28.28 5.481

16010 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 35.3 4.391

16005 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 43.68 3.549

16013 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 25.64 6.045

16012 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 25.84 5.998

16007 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 35.36 4.383

16008 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 40.67 3.811

16002 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 40.7 3.808



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SAA 3/5/2016

160

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 24.71 6.475

20024 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 25.39 6.302

20025 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 26.26 6.093

20050 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.33 6.077

20055 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.42 6.056

20014 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 26.61 6.013

20020 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows100 27.14 5.895

20011 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin100 29.72 5.384

20023 Breezey All American Jill Nestor100 30.49 5.248

20022 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 31.2 5.128

20007 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 31.99 5.002

20010 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler100 33.7 4.748

20017 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason100 40.42 3.958

20008 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

100 43.29 3.696

20019 Ember Border Collie John Green NQ 25.2 6.349

20016 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 27.29 5.863

20013 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 27.82 5.751

20009 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 33.15 4.827

20002 Cajun Golden Retriever Jennifer Wiesen NQ 34.98 4.574

20018 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan NQ 48.68 3.287



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SAA 3/5/2016

160

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 26.45 6.049

24006 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 27.36 5.848

24008 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 27.89 5.737

24014 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 30.55 5.237

24015 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 31.78 5.035

24007 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 31.98 5.003

24025 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 31.87 5.020

24003 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 39.11 4.091

24009 Zap Golden Retriever Linda Flora NQ 41.75 3.832

24010 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini NQ 43.07 3.715

24013 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 57.29 2.793



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SAA 3/5/2016

101

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Skylar Shetland Sheepdog Mary Clothier NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39
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102

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Pizmo Australian Shepherd Bob Spetla100 20.62 4.947

16034 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 27.4 3.723

16029 Lilah American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Jeannette O'Hanlon NQ 29.2 3.493

16032 Travis All American James Tang NQ 40.7 2.506



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SAA 3/5/2016

102

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Tomas German Shepherd Dog Cathleen Hodor NQ 39.11 2.608

20036 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 53.7 1.899



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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135

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Gem Australian Shepherd Donna Legg100 29.79 4.532

16026 Clover Flat Coated Retriever Robert Spetla NQ 31.06 4.346



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54
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150

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Salsa All American Rebeca Smith NQ 37.81 3.967

4003 Shadow Papillon Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 65.55 2.288



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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155

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 37.7 4.111



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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160

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Sooner Bouvier Des Flandres Andie Newman NQ 53.31 3.001



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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150

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy NQ 50.46 2.973



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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150

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 27.29 5.497

8013 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting100 32.97 4.55

8016 Scooter Shetland Sheepdog Mary Carole Starke100 37.84 3.964

8010 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 44.36 3.381

8011 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 26.18 5.73

8009 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 44.85 3.344



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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155

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 25.91 5.982

12019 Corky Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Hoover100 40.05 3.870

12010 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin100 43.87 3.533



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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160

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars100 25.92 6.173

16022 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 29.92 5.348

16018 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal100 30.79 5.196

16019 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 28.19 5.676

16017 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 31.65 5.055

16021 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish NQ 40.91 3.911

16015 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum NQ 60.17 2.659



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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160

Southern Adirondack Agility   

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 31.24 5.122

20031 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne100 33.97 4.710

20029 Spencer English Setter Faith Grogan NQ 39.36 4.065

20027 Finley Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 54.88 2.915


